
 
14 & UNDER BEST & FAIREST 
FINAL LEADERBOARD 
 

Clancy Devlin (ME) 27 
Meg Young (WOOR) 27 
Isabella Papa (BAL) 26 
Chloe Nalder (TYN) 23 
Eve Snowdon (KB) 22 
Imogen Frost-Thomas (LB) 19 
Ruby Ryan (LB) 18 
Tess Foley (TM) 18 
Jenna Gray (KER) 17 
Makenna McKenzie (NNW) 17 
Taylah Prattnener (KB) 16 
Emily Pekin (SH) 13 
Harper Free (WOOR) 13 
Miley Shadbolt (NNW) 13 
Reese Parsons (ME) 13 
Ava Mccombe (ME) 12 
Addison Papa (BAL) 11 
Amaya Henderson (WOOR) 11 
Brealle Lynas (LB) 11 
Charli Woodward (TYN) 11 
Amber Brown (ME) 10 
Laela Grayling (KER) 10 
Violet Corrie (TYN) 10 
Alyssa Rogers (TM) 9 

Lana Brooks (SH) 9 
Shae Taylor (CK) 9 
Milla Pearson (SH) 8 
Millah Crichton (CK) 8 
Racheal Peacock (KER) 8 
Kieley Styles (TYN) 7 
Arna Carroll (TYN) 6 
Daneaka Neuschafer (SH) 6 
Kyra Croft (ME) 6 
Ayla McGowan (KB) 5 
Morgan Heil (LB) 5 
Willow Arentz (SH) 5 
Sarah Vrolijks (SH) 4 
Zara Hensley (CK) 4 
Baylee McCartney (BAL) 3 
Chloe Lovell (WOOR) 3 
Felicity Matarazzo (TM) 3 
Hannah Gogoll (KB) 3 
Holly Lynas (LB) 3 
Jemma Twentyman (WOOR) 3 
Keira Wise (KER) 3 
Lani Jones (BAL) 3 
Minke Van Coller (WOOR) 3 
Ruby Eastwood (TYN) 3 
Zoe Brooks (SH) 3 
Asha Linford (TM) 2 
Emmy Easton (CK) 2 
Lani Holt (LB) 2 
Maddox Parsons (LB) 2 
Pippa White (LB) 2 

Ryley Fogarty (ME) 2 
Sophie Kentish (TM) 2 
Aivah O'Regan (KER) 1 
Asha Sait (TYN) 1 
Beau Andrews (TM) 1 
Charlotte Severino (BAL) 1 
Daisy Myers (KB) 1 
Edie Power (CK) 1 
Eliza Lawry (TYN) 1 
Ella Threadgold (NNW) 1 
Ella Whateley (WOOR) 1 
Indiana Pappin (NNW) 1 
Isabella Wise (KER) 1 
Matilda Matthews (CK) 1 
Shaylah Carter (KB) 1 
Tara Free (WOOR) 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ALL VOTES 

Round 1 

Tooley Manang v Kerang   3 Votes Racheal Peacock KER   2 Votes Asha Linford TM   1 Vote Aivah O'Regan KER 

Cohuna  v Woorinen  3 Votes Meg Young WOOR  2 Votes Harper Free WOOR  1 Vote Millah Crichton CK 

Mallee Eagles v Lake Boga  3 Votes Amber Brown ME  2 Votes Morgan Heil LB  1 Vote Ava Mccombe ME 

NNWU v Koondrook Barham  3 Votes Eve Snowdon KB  2 Votes Makenna McKenzie NNWU  1 Vote Shaylah Carter KB 

Tyntynder v Balranald   3 Votes Isabella Papa BAL   2 Votes Arna Carroll TYN   1 Vote Addison Papa BAL 

Round 2 

Woorinen v Tyntynder   3 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN   2 Votes Jemma Twentyman WOOR   1 Vote Kieley Styles TYN 

Koondrook Barham v Cohuna  3 Votes Eve Snowdon KB  2 Votes Ayla McGowan KB  1 Vote Millah Crichton CK 

Lake Boga v NNWU  3 Votes Imogen Frost-Thomas LB  2 Votes Holly Lynas LB  1 Vote Makenna McKenzie NNWU 

Kerang v Mallee Eagles  3 Votes Reese Parsons ME  2 Votes Jenna Gray KER  1 Vote Ava Mccombe ME 

Swan Hill v Tooley Manang   3 Votes Emily Pekin SH   2 Votes Sophie Kentish TM   1 Vote Zoe Brooks SH 

Round 3 

Mallee Eagles v Swan Hill   3 Votes Reese Parsons ME   2 Votes Emily Pekin SH   1 Vote Ava Mccombe ME 

NNWU v Kerang  3 Votes Miley Shadbolt NNWU  2 Votes Racheal Peacock KER  1 Vote Isabella Wise KER 

Cohuna  v Lake Boga  3 Votes Imogen Frost-Thomas LB  2 Votes Ruby Ryan LB  1 Vote Millah Crichton CK 

Tyntynder v Koondrook Barham  3 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN  2 Votes Eve Snowdon KB  1 Vote Kieley Styles TYN 

Balranald v Woorinen   3 Votes Harper Free WOOR   2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL   1 Vote Amaya Henderson WOOR 

Round 4 

Koondrook Barham v Balranald   3 Votes Taylah Prattnener KB   2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL   1 Vote Charlotte Severino BAL 

Lake Boga v Tyntynder  3 Votes Imogen Frost-Thomas LB  2 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN  1 Vote Charli Woodward TYN 

Kerang v Cohuna  3 Votes Jenna Gray KER  2 Votes Zara Hensley CK  1 Vote Racheal Peacock KER 

Swan Hill v NNWU  3 Votes Milla Pearson SH  2 Votes Makenna McKenzie NNWU  1 Vote Miley Shadbolt NNWU 

Tooley Manang v Mallee Eagles   3 Votes Clancy Devlin ME   2 Votes Tess Foley TM   1 Vote Amber Brown ME 

Round 5 

NNWU v Tooley Manang   3 Votes Miley Shadbolt NNWU   2 Votes Tess Foley TM   1 Vote Felicity Matarazzo TM 

Cohuna  v Swan Hill  3 Votes Lana Brooks SH  2 Votes Willow Arentz SH  1 Vote Zara Hensley CK 

Tyntynder v Kerang  3 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN  2 Votes Jenna Gray KER  1 Vote Asha Sait TYN 

Balranald v Lake Boga  3 Votes Brealle Lynas LB  2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL  1 Vote Ruby Ryan LB 

Woorinen v Koondrook Barham   3 Votes Meg Young WOOR   2 Votes Taylah Prattnener KB   1 Vote Amaya Henderson WOOR 

Round 6 

Lake Boga v Woorinen   3 Votes Morgan Heil LB   2 Votes Meg Young WOOR   1 Vote Imogen Frost-Thomas LB 

Kerang v Balranald  3 Votes Isabella Papa BAL  2 Votes Jenna Gray KER  1 Vote Keira Wise KER 

Tooley Manang v Cohuna  3 Votes Alyssa Rogers TM  2 Votes Shae Taylor CK  1 Vote Beau Andrews TM 

Mallee Eagles v NNWU  3 Votes Amber Brown ME  2 Votes Clancy Devlin ME  1 Vote Makenna McKenzie NNWU 

Swan Hill v Tyntynder   3 Votes Charli Woodward TYN   2 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN   1 Vote Emily Pekin SH 

Round 7 

Cohuna  v Mallee Eagles   3 Votes Clancy Devlin ME   2 Votes Ryley Fogarty ME   1 Vote Zara Hensley CK 

Tyntynder v Tooley Manang  3 Votes Charli Woodward TYN  2 Votes Violet Corrie TYN  1 Vote Tess Foley TM 

Balranald v Swan Hill  3 Votes Emily Pekin SH  2 Votes Baylee McCartney BAL  1 Vote Addison Papa BAL 

Woorinen v Kerang  3 Votes Meg Young WOOR  2 Votes Laela Grayling KER  1 Vote Harper Free WOOR 

Koondrook Barham v Lake Boga   3 Votes Imogen Frost-Thomas LB   2 Votes Taylah Prattnener KB   1 Vote Ruby Ryan LB 



Round 8 

Kerang v Koondrook Barham   3 Votes Eve Snowdon KB   2 Votes Racheal Peacock KER   1 Vote Taylah Prattnener KB 

Swan Hill v Woorinen  3 Votes Meg Young WOOR  2 Votes Emily Pekin SH  1 Vote Harper Free WOOR 

Tooley Manang v Balranald  3 Votes Addison Papa BAL  2 Votes Alyssa Rogers TM  1 Vote Lani Jones BAL 

Mallee Eagles v Tyntynder  3 Votes Kyra Croft ME  2 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN  1 Vote Clancy Devlin ME 

NNWU v Cohuna   3 Votes Miley Shadbolt NNWU   2 Votes Makenna McKenzie NNWU   1 Vote Matilda Matthews CK 

Round 9 

Tyntynder v NNWU   3 Votes Ruby Eastwood TYN   2 Votes Makenna McKenzie NNWU   1 Vote Kieley Styles TYN 

Balranald v Mallee Eagles  3 Votes Clancy Devlin ME  2 Votes Kyra Croft ME  1 Vote Isabella Papa BAL 

Woorinen v Tooley Manang  3 Votes Minke Van Coller WOOR  2 Votes Alyssa Rogers TM  1 Vote Amaya Henderson WOOR 

Koondrook Barham v Swan Hill  3 Votes Hannah Gogoll KB  2 Votes Emily Pekin SH  1 Vote Daisy Myers KB 

Lake Boga v Kerang   3 Votes Imogen Frost-Thomas LB   2 Votes Brealle Lynas LB   1 Vote Jenna Gray KER 

Round 10 

Swan Hill v Lake Boga   3 Votes Imogen Frost-Thomas LB   2 Votes Ruby Ryan LB   1 Vote Sarah Vrolijks SH 

Tooley Manang v Koondrook Barham  3 Votes Eve Snowdon KB  2 Votes Tess Foley TM  1 Vote Ayla McGowan KB 

Mallee Eagles v Woorinen  3 Votes Meg Young WOOR  2 Votes Clancy Devlin ME  1 Vote Harper Free WOOR 

NNWU v Balranald  3 Votes Addison Papa BAL  2 Votes Miley Shadbolt NNWU  1 Vote Baylee McCartney BAL 

Cohuna  v Tyntynder   3 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN   2 Votes Shae Taylor CK   1 Vote Arna Carroll TYN 

Round 11 

Balranald v Cohuna   3 Votes Addison Papa BAL   2 Votes Millah Crichton CK   1 Vote Lani Jones BAL 

Woorinen v NNWU  3 Votes Harper Free WOOR  2 Votes Makenna McKenzie NNWU  1 Vote Tara Free WOOR 

Koondrook Barham v Mallee Eagles  3 Votes Clancy Devlin ME  2 Votes Ayla McGowan KB  1 Vote Kyra Croft ME 

Lake Boga v Tooley Manang  3 Votes Ruby Ryan LB  2 Votes Pippa White LB  1 Vote Alyssa Rogers TM 

Kerang v Swan Hill   3 Votes Milla Pearson SH   2 Votes Zoe Brooks SH   1 Vote Laela Grayling KER 

Round 12 

Tyntynder v Woorinen   3 Votes Violet Corrie TYN   2 Votes Amaya Henderson WOOR   1 Vote Kieley Styles TYN 

Cohuna  v Koondrook Barham  3 Votes Taylah Prattnener KB  2 Votes Eve Snowdon KB  1 Vote Millah Crichton CK 

NNWU v Lake Boga  3 Votes Brealle Lynas LB  2 Votes Makenna McKenzie NNWU  1 Vote Ruby Ryan LB 

Mallee Eagles v Kerang  3 Votes Clancy Devlin ME  2 Votes Ava Mccombe ME  1 Vote Laela Grayling KER 

Tooley Manang v Swan Hill   3 Votes Lana Brooks SH   2 Votes Sarah Vrolijks SH   1 Vote Alyssa Rogers TM 

Round 13 

Kerang v Tooley Manang   3 Votes Laela Grayling KER   2 Votes Tess Foley TM   1 Vote Jenna Gray KER 

Lake Boga v Mallee Eagles  3 Votes Ava Mccombe ME  2 Votes Ruby Ryan LB  1 Vote Clancy Devlin ME 

Koondrook Barham v NNWU  3 Votes Eve Snowdon KB  2 Votes Taylah Prattnener KB  1 Vote Makenna McKenzie NNWU 

Woorinen v Cohuna  3 Votes Meg Young WOOR  2 Votes Harper Free WOOR  1 Vote Jemma Twentyman WOOR 

Balranald v Tyntynder   3 Votes Arna Carroll TYN   2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL   1 Vote Chloe Nalder TYN 

Round 14 

Swan Hill v Mallee Eagles   3 Votes Clancy Devlin ME   2 Votes Ava Mccombe ME   1 Vote Milla Pearson SH 

Kerang v NNWU  3 Votes Jenna Gray KER  2 Votes Keira Wise KER  1 Vote Indiana Pappin NNWU 

Koondrook Barham v Tyntynder  3 Votes Chloe Nalder TYN  2 Votes Taylah Prattnener KB  1 Vote Eliza Lawry TYN 

Woorinen v Balranald   3 Votes Meg Young WOOR   2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL   1 Vote Amaya Henderson WOOR 

Round 15 

Balranald v Koondrook Barham   3 Votes Eve Snowdon KB   2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL   1 Vote Taylah Prattnener KB 

Tyntynder v Lake Boga  3 Votes Charli Woodward TYN  2 Votes Ruby Ryan LB  1 Vote Chloe Nalder TYN 

Cohuna  v Kerang  3 Votes Shae Taylor CK  2 Votes Emmy Easton CK  1 Vote Laela Grayling KER 



NNWU v Swan Hill  3 Votes Daneaka Neuschafer SH  2 Votes Makenna McKenzie NNWU  1 Vote Milla Pearson SH 

Mallee Eagles v Tooley Manang   3 Votes Reese Parsons ME   2 Votes Ava Mccombe ME   1 Vote Tess Foley TM 

Round 16 

Tooley Manang v NNWU   3 Votes Tess Foley TM   2 Votes Felicity Matarazzo TM   1 Vote Ella Threadgold NNWU 

Swan Hill v Cohuna  3 Votes Daneaka Neuschafer SH  2 Votes Lana Brooks SH  1 Vote Millah Crichton CK 

Lake Boga v Balranald  3 Votes Isabella Papa BAL  2 Votes Lani Holt LB  1 Vote Lani Jones BAL 

Koondrook Barham v Woorinen   3 Votes Amaya Henderson WOOR   2 Votes Meg Young WOOR   1 Vote Ella Whateley WOOR 

Round 17 

Woorinen v Lake Boga   3 Votes Ruby Ryan LB   2 Votes Meg Young WOOR   1 Vote Holly Lynas LB 

Balranald v Kerang  3 Votes Jenna Gray KER  2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL  1 Vote Laela Grayling KER 

Tyntynder v Swan Hill  3 Votes Kieley Styles TYN  2 Votes Violet Corrie TYN  1 Vote Sarah Vrolijks SH 

Cohuna  v Tooley Manang  3 Votes Tess Foley TM  2 Votes Shae Taylor CK  1 Vote Edie Power CK 

NNWU v Mallee Eagles   3 Votes Amber Brown ME   2 Votes Reese Parsons ME   1 Vote Miley Shadbolt NNWU 

Round 18 

Tooley Manang v Tyntynder   3 Votes Violet Corrie TYN   2 Votes Tess Foley TM   1 Vote Charli Woodward TYN 

Lake Boga v Koondrook Barham  3 Votes Brealle Lynas LB  2 Votes Maddox Parsons LB  1 Vote Ruby Ryan LB 

Mallee Eagles v Cohuna  3 Votes Clancy Devlin ME  2 Votes Reese Parsons ME  1 Vote Millah Crichton CK 

Kerang v Woorinen  3 Votes Chloe Lovell WOOR  2 Votes Amaya Henderson WOOR  1 Vote Laela Grayling KER 

Swan Hill v Balranald   3 Votes Willow Arentz SH   2 Votes Isabella Papa BAL   1 Vote Lana Brooks SH 

 


